REVISED

Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

May 11, 2023 3:00 p.m. **In-Person Meeting**

Call to Order: Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 4/20/23

Order of Business:

NCA 23-036 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 14, SUBCHAPTER 3, §1-309 ENTITLED "EXTRADITION OF Postpone till DEFENDANTS SUBJECT TO OTHER JURISDICTION" Sponsor: Randall next BFJ Meeting Hicks

4-0

NCA 23-037 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CREATING NEW LAW IN TITLE 37, CHAPTER 10. ENTITLED "DEPARTMENTAL POLICES AND Fails

PROCEDURES" Sponsor: Sandra Golden 2-3

Postpone till next BFJ Meeting 4-0

NCA 23-038 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO AMEND ARTICLE VI, SECTION 2; AND SUBSECTION (A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION BY DELETING BOTH AT-LARGE VOTING AND AT-LARGE REPRESENTATIVE, AND REPLACING IT REGISTERED **ELIGIBLE** DISTRICT VOTING (RESIDENT **AND** ABSENTEE) AND DISTRICT REPRESENTATION PERTAINING TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION NATIONAL COUNCIL Sponsor: William **Lowe**

Referred Legislation: Funding Sources Approved

NCA 23-033 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO YOU CAN! INC. FOR THE OKEMAH SUMMER KIDS CAFÉ Sponsor: Sandra Golden Co-Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$2,000.00)

NCA 23-040 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE TRIBAL WORKFORCE VOCATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM TO BE ADMINISTERED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 **Sponsor: <u>Joyce C. Deere</u>** (\$340,125.00)

Other Business:

MNGE

Onefire Holding Company, LLC

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: